

**Title Appeal - 102/2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004270-2023  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 09  
Dated 20.03.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D .

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track reports.

Respondent no 1 to 3, 5 file hazira.

S/R are returned with out service in respect of respondent no 4(a) to 4(c).

One postal envelop is returned with out service with an endorsement “  
Addressee Moved” in respect of respondent no 4(a) to 4(c).

Appellant is directed to take proper steps upon respondent no 4(a) to 4(c) on

**06-05-2025**

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah